## **VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees**

Name of Course: CHC50413 Diploma of Youth Work Full Fee: \$10,311

Delivery Location: Various VET Student Loan Limit: \$11,191

Delivery Modes: Online - Mixed Mode - New Students (18 Months) July 23 Cohort

Stage 1 - Sem 2 2023								
Competency Code	Unit of Study Name	Start of Study	Census Date	Close of Study	EFTSL	Full Fee Paying	Non concession	Concession
	Term 3 Enrolment							
CHCLEG003	Manage legal and ethical compliance	10/07/2023	15/08/2023	27/10/2023	0.06	\$491	NA	NA
CHCDIV001	Work with diverse people	14/08/2023	15/09/2023	24/11/2023	0.03	\$491	NA	NA
CHCDIV002	Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety	14/08/2023	15/09/2023	24/11/2023	0.02	\$491	NA	NA
	Potential Transition in place to CHC50421 Diploma of Youth Work							

Prices current as at 31/10/2022

## All prices are current for Semester 1, 2023.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment.

For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure.





